ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

BOAT LAUNCH REPLACEMENT – MAPLETON RIVERSIDE PARK BRADY TOWNSHIP, HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PA

Sealed Bids for the construction of Mapleton Borough's proposed boat launch replacement project will be received at the office of Keller Engineers at the address below, until 2:00 pm local time on July 11, 2023, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. The Project includes concrete pavement, concrete boat launch, erosion control, gravel pavement/paths, and seeding and mulching.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is Keller Engineers, Inc., 420 Allegheny Street, Hollidaysburg, PA 16648. Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00am and 5:00pm and must obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below.

Only pdf versions of the Bidding Documents will be issued on flash drive via shipping service. There is no cost/deposit for the Bidding Documents themselves. Bidders will be responsible to print their own documents. A \$20 non-refundable shipping and handling charge will be added for shipping the flash drives, and payment shall be made payable to "Keller Engineers". The date that the Bidding Documents are transmitted by the Issuing Office will be considered the Bidder's date of receipt. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office. All bidders must be registered with the Issuing Office as a plan holder.

A pre-bid conference will be held at the launch site at 10:00 am local time on June 29, 2023. The site address is 1400 Oriskany Road, Mapleton, PA. Attendance at the pre-bid conference is highly encouraged but is not mandatory.

Bid security shall be payable to Mapleton Borough in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the bid price as set forth in the Information for Bidders. The successful bidder will be required to furnish and pay for satisfactory performance and payment bonds.

Attention is called to the fact that not less than the minimum salaries and wages as set forth in the bidding requirements and contract documents must be paid on the project, and that the contractors must ensure that employees and applicants for employment are not discriminated against because of their race, color, religion, sex, or national origin. All bidders are responsible for compliance with the Employee Verification Act of 2013. The Public Works Employment Verification Form must be completed before an award can be given.

Mapleton Borough reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any and all formalities.

Christopher Corbin
Mapleton Borough President